6/6/95 FAX #40018                                                                            1
Addendum to BL486DX/DX2 Data Book
IBM 486DX2 - V  MICROPROCESSORS
486DX2 Style CPUs with 8K Write-Back Cache, On-Chip FPU,
Advanced Power Management, and 3 Volt Technology
IBM Microelectronics
1. OVERVIEW
This addendum to the IBM 486DX2 Data

        80 = 80 MHz
       V5 = 4.0V +/- 5%
APPENDIX B
 6/6/95  FAX #40018  20
IBM Microelectronics
The IBM 486DX2 part numbers for revisions below 4.2 are listed below:
Table B-1.  IBM 486DX2 Part Numbers for Rev 1.8, 1.9, 1.91, 4.0, and 4.1
     Part Number Vcc
(V)
    Frequency
       (MHz)
Package
      AC
Specification
Bus Internal CQFP PGA
IBM26486DX2-V50GP  3.3    25      50    X Table 2-5 (addendum)
IBM26486DX2-V66GP  3.3    33      66    X Table 2-6 (addendum)
IBM26486DX2-V66QP  3.3    33      66    X Table 2-6 (addendum)
IBM26486DX2-3-6V66GP  3.6    33      66    X Table 2-6 (addendum)
IBM26486DX2-3-6V66QP  3.6    33      66    X Table 2-6 (addendum)
IBM26486DX2-V80GP  4.0    40      80    X Table 2-7 (addendum)
IBM26486DX2-50GP  5.0    25      50    X Table 4-7 (databook)
IBM26486DX2-66GP  5.0    33      66    X Table 4-8 (databook)
APPENDIX B
6/6/95 FAX #40018                                                                                21
The IBM 486DX2 part numbers for revisions 4.2 and above are listed below:
Table B-2.  IBM 486DX2 Part Numbers for Rev 4.2 and above.
     Part Number Vcc
(V)
    Frequency
       (MHz)
Package
      AC
Specification
Bus Internal CQFP PGA
IBM26486-V150GA  3.3    25      50    X Table 2-5 (addendum)
IBM26486-V266GA  3.3    33      66    X Table 2-6 (addendum)
IBM26486-V266QA  3.3    33      66    X Table 2-6 (addendum)
IBM26486-V466GA  3.6    33      66    X Table 2-6 (addendum)
IBM26486-V466QA  3.6    33      66    X Table 2-6 (addendum)
IBM26486-V666GA 3.45/3.6    33      66    X Table 2-6 (addendum)
IBM26486-V666QA 3.45/3.6    33      66    X Table 2-6 (addendum)
IBM26486-V580GA  4.0    40      80    X Table 2-7 (addendum)
APPENDIX B
 6/6/95  FAX #40018  22
IBM Microelectronics